The Buyer must carry out the Works in accordance with the Plans approved pursuant to this 
Clause. 

9. Breach 

9.1 Upon breach of any of the foregoing conditions the Buyer shall pay to EMZAY on 

demand by way of liquidated damages and not by way of penalty the sum of twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000). 

9.2  If the Buyer breaches any part of this building covenant, EMZAY may (in addition to 

any other right, remedy, or power it has) enter upon the land and remove and dispose 
any structure or article contravening the provisions of this building covenant or